entrusted assets in accordance with the contract and compensate Everbright Asset Management for its
losses and legal costs. As of the date of this report, the case had not gone to trial.

SECTION VI CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL AND PARTICULARS ABOUT SHAREHOLDERS

Everbright Securities Company Limited44

I. CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL

(I) Table of changes in shares

1. Table of changes in shares

During the Reporting Period, there was no change in the total number of issued shares
and the share capital structure of the Company.

2. Effect of changes in shares on financial indicators such as earnings per share and net

assets per share, if any, for the period from the end of the Reporting Period to the date of

publication of the interim report

On August 18, 2016, the Company’s overseas listed foreign shares (H Shares) amounting
to 680,000,000 shares (prior to the exercise of the over-allotment option) were listed and
commenced trading on Hong Kong Stock Exchange through the initial public offering. The
following table shows the changes in the share capital of the Company:

Unit: shares

Before the change Changes After the change

Number of

shares Percentage

New

issuance

Number of

shares Percentage

(%) (%)

I. Shares with selling restrictions 488,698,839 12.51% 488,698,839 10.65%

II. Shares without selling restriction 3,418,000,000 87.49% 680,000,000 4,098,000,000 89.35%
1. A Shares 3,418,000,000 87.49% 3,418,000,000 74.52%
2. H Shares 680,000,000 680,000,000 14.83%

III. Total number of shares 3,906,698,839 100% 680,000,000 4,586,698,839 100%

Note: The expected listing and trading date of the shares with selling restriction of 488,698,839
shares issued by the Company in the previous non-public offering will be September 1, 2016.

2016 Interim Report 45

SECTION VI CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL AND PARTICULARS ABOUT SHAREHOLDERS

Upon the completion of issuance of H Shares by the Company, its total amount of share
capital, total assets and net assets will increase. There will be dilutive effect in the basic
earnings per share and diluted earnings per share for the first half of 2016. Net assets per
share attributable to ordinary shareholders of the Company will increase.

(II) Changes in shares with selling restrictions

During the Reporting Period there were no changes in the shares with selling restrictions of the
Company.

[…]

(Expressed in thousands of  Renminbi, unless otherwise stated)

2016 Interim Report 153

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT

55 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(c) Market risk (Continued)

(ii) Currency risk (Continued)

Due to the above assumptions, the result of sensitivity analysis on foreign exchange rate
changes may be different, compared with the actual changes in the Group’s profit after tax
and equity of may arise with this.

(iii) Price risk

The Group is exposed to equity price changes arising from equity investments included
in financial assets at fair value through profit or loss and available-for-sale financial
instruments. Price risk the Group facing is mainly the proportionate fluctuation in the
Group’s profit after tax and equity due to the price fluctuation of the financial assets/
liabilities at fair value through profit or loss and available-for-sale financial assets.

Sensitivity analysis

The analysis below is performed to show the impact on Group’s profit after tax and equity
due to change in the prices of equity securities by 10% with all other variables held
constant.

Sensitivity of profit after tax
As at As at

31 December 30 June
2015 2016

(Unaudited)

Increase by 10% 470,636 424,686
Decrease by 10% (470,636) (424,686)

Sensitivity of equity
As at As at

31 December 30 June
2015 2016

(Unaudited)

Increase by 10% 1,594,918 1,414,304
Decrease by 10% (1,594,918) (1,414,304)

(Expressed in thousands of  Renminbi, unless otherwise stated)

Everbright Securities Company Limited154

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT

55 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(c) Market risk (Continued)

(iii) Price risk (Continued)

Sensitivity analysis (Continued)

The sensitivity analysis indicates the instantaneous change in the Group’s profit after tax
and equity that would arise assuming that the changes in the stock market index or other
relevant risk variables had occurred at the end of the Period and had been applied to re-
measure those financial instruments held by the Group which expose the Group to equity